IN THE MATTER OF a Proceedfng under
the Certifled General Accountants Act, 2010
and the Assoclation’s Bylaws

IN THE MATTER OF a Complaint agalnst Sujong Park

BETWEEN:

The Discipline Committee of The Certified General Accountants Association of Ontario
-and -

Sujong Park

DECISION OF THE PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT TRIBUNAL

Members of the Professional Conduct Tribunal Panel:
Peter 4. Valllancourt, CGA, Chalr

Donn Martinson, CGA

Brian Prendergast, Public Representative

Pursuant to section 25, Article 9 of the Bylaws, the Professional Conduct Tribunal Panel has reviewed
the Statement of Facts and Resolution proposed by the parties in this matter, signed by the Chair of the
Discipline Committee Sandy Whyte, January 23, 2014 and signed by Sujong Park, January 30%, 2014,
The Professional Conduct Tribunal Panel accepts the attached proposal as set out by the parties. The
attached proposal Is hereby ratified.

Dated this__27"____day of February, 2014

i, Peter ). Vaillancourt, sign this Declsion as Chalr of the Panel of the Professional Conduct Tnbunal on behalf

of the members of the Panel that heard this matter,

Peter J. Vaiflancourt




'I‘HE cmmm» GENEBAL ACCOUNTANTS
ASSO‘CIATION oF om‘Amo :

™ THE MA‘I‘TER mr A Pmcnm»mc tmmm sunmcnon 36(0)
ofe THE, cmnmmn GENERAY ACCOUNTANTS ACT, 2010
AND THi ASSO CIATION'S Bmws o

INTBE MAT'I‘ER OF Sujong l’ark, a memher of the.
Caﬂlﬁed Genaral Amuntantn Asinclation of Ontarle
. s'mm_m' op FACTS AND nns_o;_t..mom
A mm_ UPON STATEMINS OF BACTS.

1, Sujong Park ("Pm'k") bmme 8 membor ofCGA Ontaﬂo in Sepiomber 2011,

2, Puk’a OGA Ontarlo aorttﬁoato nurpber 18 24568 and his COA Canadé certificate
numbar is 573129 .

Fal!ur&to Reglmr a Compilnt!on Engagemant Practice,

3 Fq;‘ the perioda Septembw 0i l. fhe calondar year 12012 and Janvery o Sepiemba_r
2013, Petk was niot segistersd with CGA Ontazlo (the “Asgontation®) to prepare
condpilation engalsmisnts faqulrad by the Code ofEthieal Prinaiples and Rulos
of Cenduét (tho "Codﬁ ') :

4 Fa ﬁm yeirs 2011 thmugh 2013 inomsiva. l’ark compllad ‘balance sheets snd
. Ingeie ataﬁemem for uliema ahd pr | nistices 10 tepder with respect to
ﬂmalal siatertigits ho ?lhﬁ pmyuﬁd when Itb wes viot segisuied. wlth the

' Aﬂpooiaﬁonta do [

5. " In tho onlendar year 2011 Park pmpared approximately 10 notioes to xeader,
balme shests andl noome matemenis.

6. In the oalamdar yorr 2012 Pask propated approximately 15 notices to reader,
huianoe sheets and lnuome stataments

7. Inthd calendae year 2013 Park prepamd appmxhnately 16 siotices to reader,
. -balanoa ﬁheﬂtﬂ and income statements
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Failure to Ragister an Ineome Tax l‘raparation Praeﬂca

3..

- 9,

11,

12,

13,

14,

186,
17,
18.
19,

20.

Yoy the parloas Septmnber 201 1 he oalendss yorr 2012 and Tonary 1o Septembar
2013; Park w not rcsiatored with the Assoofation to prepare inunme tax fetamns

uraqulte bythe Coae.

For thn porlod 2011 through 2013 inolusive, Pask prepared oorporate tax retuns
for ollonts whan ha was nof registered with the Association to do so.

For thn pnﬂgd 2011 10 2013 inclusive, Park prepaved parsonal inoome tax refuing

: 'fbx nllents when ho was not repistered with the Association to do so,

In the dnlendur year 2011 Paxk prépared appmximamly 5 uorporate jnoome tax
xahtms ami 29 pmonal fhoomi fax retuns, -

: In the oalandat yooi 2012 Park prepmd upproximately 10 coxporate income tax

tamna mdemonal inoometax retuns,

In the oulentdat yoiir 2013 Phrkprapafad approximeely 12 carporats income tax
mtu,ms and 46 pemnal inoom tax yetuns, :

Park aarnad inamna from onrrylng on the practice ﬂmt he was operating In

,_vlo!atlonaf:hecqae. |
e

Rulé 515 of {he Code mqulm ) nwm‘her 1o adhera to the praotloo inapcotlnn
‘:'équfi‘emenfs of the Assoclation,

' Park:ﬂid o hndergo an inapectlon of his cnmpltat!on pmﬁce wlth the

Aﬁsaolaﬁon o he had pot reg!sterod ﬂmt praoﬁce a8 1oquired,
Rule S 16 ofthe Codb requlraa P membbr engaged In tho preparatioh of *

' oompﬂntion ensasements of tax rotums part-tlmo or ﬁ.ﬂl—time to maintaln
_ rbfeaslohal Iiabillw insuranue.

Park dld not malnialn insurmoe for his ﬂm.time pl'actiua for any of thq years, in
gueatién, nnmely Septemher 01110 Septembaw 2013, inclusive, '

'I'he total cost of rofosslonal liability inaur:moe {or the period Scptember 2001 t0
icptmnher 2013 luslve was $3.G95 55 lnclusive oftex,

.Pm'k was requlred fo it did nqt puwhuse the Public Practice Manua! (the “FPM”)

or the CICA Hendbook (the “Handbook”) for the period Septembii 2011 thyovgh
to Bﬁptember 2013 ‘When he was-engaged In the preparation of compilation
mgagemam‘a and noticas to mader '



21,

22,
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Thn total cost of the PPM and appllcahle renawals Wes $Bﬁ4 45 inulusivc of tex
for tha per!od in qmstion

The total oost of the H&ndbook was $1 045.25 inolunhre of tax for the period in
queaﬁon. 3 . ‘_ '

Park'a nbnduot amountad to pmfmioml misconﬂuat.

mmn' 'UPON 'Rm‘sowrmﬂ

Eark mugnizw that it wag contrary to the Code for him to be engaged in the
prépasation ofcumpilaﬁqn ongagemants or tax returns pest time of full thme (the
“Rﬁsistwblﬁ Sawlcas“) ‘when he was iot seglatered, with the Association 16 do so.

Pagk agreea that he provideﬁ Registrablp Sorvices to the pyblic whion o had not
uolnpliad with the Aksoala;ﬁon'u pmuﬂoe inapaotion réquivements, which was
contmry to tha Code

Park agrees that he ptoﬁted ﬁ'om his brcuohos of the Cade by off:‘ezihs Reglstrable

7 Sarvioas thuthe was m;t pennithed to offer,

Park a,greaa ﬂm it Was oontrary to ths Cods for him to be ongaged in the
‘preparatibh of compilation engagemenits and the swance of notloés toroador

’ wlﬂmut 8 praotloa lnsﬂenﬁon and without tha PPM and Hendbook, -

Purk agrous *.hatit whs onnu'ary to tho (.uda forhimto oﬂhr or porform the -
Regish'able Servioan wlthom maintalning pfofessional lisbility insuranoﬂ :

&apl{c}z%mes that his donduot amoumed to a violatlon of Rules 514, 515 and 516 of
e Code; - -

| Patk houapts A reprlmand from the Assoclation ag a result of his breathos of the

Cotle

Pal‘k anunbw a suspeﬁnien ofhis membarahip fora period of thres mnmhs. ﬁrom
tha da!o of"ratiﬂcation of this‘agtdemant by the Profosalosal Corduot Tribungl,

Alcmg with- his aooeptance of this resplution; Park hes enclosed bothhis COA
Ontarlo memborship cértificato and his COA Canada membershiy cortifioaté: fo e
held for the duration of his suspansion.

Park undm‘standa and agtees tlint hie will not offor Registrable Servioes until he
hes reglstered and comipleted the requirements associated with sich a practica and
unﬂl his suspsnsion has lmn completed.
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16,

17, _ P
qf_t}@:proposed raqoluﬁon, the Coitimtites will present this proposgd agreed

18;

*fiy acospt or g en
'th!a mtiﬁcaﬁon I

3 Co)nmlttee noppo,

4

Patk awe}m aﬂno 9f$3,000. bejng uomprlsad of afins of 81 ,000 for oach
violation'of thio Code, nmnely Rule 514, 515md 516.

Féxk agtees to" 'ay ﬂ:e aum of $2,059.02 repmeanﬁns ﬂxe cont ofprofessional L
Bity § {dsuranos thathe should htwe pald for ths period Septamher 2011 to

- -Septambbrzms, fnolnsive,

Pafk agrmto thasmn 0f $1,045.25 epresenting the oot oftheHmmdbnok '
g‘} h? slmuld Ave pald for tha Pﬁl’hd Septerber 2011 to Ssptomber 2013,
uslva; el

] Parkregraos m ay tho aum of$864 43 raprcsmﬂng the o8t ofﬂm PPM that ho

should havn pa{d fbr tho parlod Saptember 2011 throngh Seplember 2013.

Pa undmiands that the disdpllne uomnﬂttea (the “Comunittes®) is not soeking
any gonbs payable Ko him; Hoveaver, He understands that i he dops not accept

. thigrasolution; the matter will proceed to g disoiplinary haaring tiofore the

Professional Coijduot Trlbtmal and the cmnnﬂttna will be saa]dng asts of that

. hentlhg

o iau_d,s ﬂ_mt, an tequlregi by theb ‘laws, tb.e terms of the xesolition will

N b,n publishad_in Staternents in print 4 nnd onllue and the ful) resolutlon will be

tedl o the tloﬂ's_ ebnito

5 a:l’tar aten duy waiﬂng parlod ﬁvm ﬂw dare of aooaptance
rosblytion.of this complalmto tthrofesslpna! Conduct Tyilunal; Ths Tribjeal
€ rasolutin * If1t aceepts {he tesolutian oF the complalnt,
 Slal disposition of the complaint, Where the Teibunal
utton; it may grant this Commitivesn

’ s A .,\,r. Sy \apru.pu{ ,.\-. ¢ :
OppoFtinity {0 refurn before it withln 10 days or iph otfier jeasoneble time a

ahnlt b stlpulﬁted by thé Teibunal; with an amended proposed agteed resolintion.
oflifios to Tofify & proposod resclution and does not grant the
rpinity o rerupn before Jt with an amended proposed sgteod
régofution, & Professtonal Conduat‘mﬁanul panel of thibe membats sliall he

a}fxpoiﬁtéd o cnnduct a fdxmal heaifng puisuant fo secﬁons 20 and 28 of Attiels 9

law. L

Fﬂac ﬁuthar undemtands ﬁmt iflw and the Committaa pre mmble to reaolve this

-oomplqlnt thfough ait'aread upoh tésolition proooss, the mm;er wil! brz referrad

w ﬂaa Fmibasional Conduct Tﬁbunal for & hearing,



